11/15/2019 505775575 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5822393

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CHENGCHOU JAMES HAN		11/14/2019		
KURTIS ARLAN CHARLING		11/14/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	LINDSAY			
Name: Street Address:	LINDSAY 18135 BL	CORPORATION JRKE STREET		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City:	LINDSAY			
Name: Street Address:	LINDSAY 18135 BL	JRKE STREET		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16684884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(913)647-9057		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	913 647-9050		
Email:	patdocketing.luebbering@hoveywilliams.com		
Correspondent Name:	THOMAS B. LUEBBERING		
Address Line 1:	10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000		
Address Line 4:	OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51805
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. LUEBBERING
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Luebbering/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=PTO_Assignment_51805_1404741-1#page1.tif source=PTO_Assignment_51805_1404741-1#page2.tif source=PTO Assignment 51805 1404741-1#page3.tif source=PTO_Assignment_51805_1404741-1#page4.tif source=PTO_Assignment_51805_1404741-1#page5.tif

-1-ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Chengchou James Han of Omaha, NE and Kurtis Arlan Char-

ling of Elkhorn, NE have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING IRRIGAITON SYSTEM SCHEDULING

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Lindsay Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 18135 Burke Street, Omaha, NE 68022, is desirous of acquiring all interests in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries forcign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Chengchou James Han of Omaha, NE and Kurtis Arlan Charling of Elkhorn, NE as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Lindsay Corporation our full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

 (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by each of us as co-inventors herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and identified under attorney Dkt. No. 51805-US;

- (b) said application;
- (c) any and all applications from which said application claims priority;
- (d) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application;

PATENT REEL: 051017 FRAME: 0846

 (e) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;

(f) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(g) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that have been, or may be, filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

 (h) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

 any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

 (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Lindsay Corporation for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor(s) further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

-2-

.3. Date: 11/14/2019

Chengchou James Han

STATE OF NEWVASKA

County of David Las

On this $\underline{14^{th}}$ day of $\underline{16000000}$, 2019, before me personally appeared Chengchon James Han, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

} 3 88.

3

JwWwsoo Notary Public

My Commission expires:

April 18,2023

[SEAL] CENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska LOFI A MAPCO

Date: 11/14/2019 .Ą.,

AKurtis Arian Charling

STATE OF	Nebraska)
) 89.
County of	DANSTAS)

On this $\frac{N/n}{2}$ day of Norconferer, 2019, before me personally appeared Kurtis Arlan Charling, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

A.L. A.A.S.C \sim

My Commission expires:

Notary Public

April 18,2023

[SEAL]

ş	A CENERAL MOTARY - State of Neuraska
ş	LORIA MARCO
ł	entry in My Comm. Exp. April 18, 2023
ŝ	and the second se

-5-Lindsay Corporation hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Lindsay Corporation

By Ein Arneson, Vice President